
11ÈME COUPE DE TRAMELAN
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
NICKEL FILLES FREE SKATING

printed:   07.12.2025 13:35

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Léane COLARD CDF 4 5.73 2.93 2.80 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.10 2 2 2 0.60
2 Car 0.40 0.09 2 3 2 0.49
3 FEN 0.30 0.07 3 2 2 0.37
4 USpA 0.60 0.14 2 3 2 0.74
5 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
6 Av 0.40 0.00 0 1 -1 0.40

2.50 2.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.50
Presentation 0.40 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.50
Skating Skills 0.40 1.75 2.50 1.75 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.80
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Esther NOEL CDF 18 4.91 2.68 2.23 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
2 Av 0.40 0.05 2 1 1 0.45
3 Car 0.40 0.05 2 1 1 0.45
4 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
5 USpA 0.60 0.02 0 1 0 0.62
6 FEN 0.30 0.03 0 2 1 0.33

2.50 2.68

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.83
Presentation 0.40 1.75 2.25 1.75 1.92
Skating Skills 0.40 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.23
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Giulia RODRIGUEZ CDF 16 4.62 2.63 1.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 USpA 0.60 0.06 2 1 0 0.66
2 FEN 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
3 McN 0.50 0.03 1 0 1 0.53
4 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
5 Car 0.40 0.03 1 1 0 0.43
6 Av 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41

2.50 2.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.50 1.50 1.75 1.58
Presentation 0.40 1.75 1.75 2.00 1.83
Skating Skills 0.40 1.50 1.50 1.75 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.99
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Nina VALLOTTON MOR 6 4.40 2.66 1.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.02 0 1 0 0.52
2 USpA 0.60 0.14 3 2 2 0.74
3 Av 0.40 -0.05 -1 -1 -2 0.35
4 1W 0.30 0.01 0 0 1 0.31
5 FEN 0.30 0.01 0 1 0 0.31
6 Car 0.40 0.03 0 2 0 0.43

2.50 2.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.75 1.25 1.42
Presentation 0.40 1.25 1.75 1.50 1.50
Skating Skills 0.40 1.25 1.50 1.50 1.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Eliana LÉCHOT CDF 8 4.38 2.52 1.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FEN 0.30 0.01 1 0 0 0.31
2 USpA 0.60 -0.08 -2 -1 -1 0.52
3 Car 0.40 0.08 2 2 2 0.48
4 Av 0.40 -0.04 -1 0 -2 0.36
5 1W 0.30 0.02 1 0 1 0.32
6 McN 0.50 0.03 1 0 1 0.53

2.50 2.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.75 1.50 1.50
Presentation 0.40 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.58
Skating Skills 0.40 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.86
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Sophia VALKO MOR 11 4.21 2.55 1.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Av 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0.40
2 USpA 0.60 -0.10 -2 -2 -1 0.50
3 Car 0.40 0.05 1 2 1 0.45
4 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
5 1W 0.30 0.04 1 1 2 0.34
6 McN 0.50 0.03 2 0 0 0.53

2.50 2.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.33
Presentation 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.33
Skating Skills 0.40 1.25 1.50 1.75 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.66
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Charlotta Mira ZOLL BIE 13 4.17 2.47 1.70 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.05 2 0 1 0.55
2 USpA 0.60 -0.14 -3 -2 -2 0.46
3 Car 0.40 0.00 0 1 -1 0.40
4 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
5 Av 0.40 0.04 1 1 1 0.44
6 FEN 0.30 0.02 1 0 1 0.32

2.50 2.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.33
Presentation 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.75 1.42
Skating Skills 0.40 1.25 1.75 1.50 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.70
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Rose MATHEZ TRM 20 4.09 2.45 1.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
2 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 0 2 0.33
3 McN 0.50 0.03 2 -1 1 0.53
4 Av 0.40 -0.11 -3 -2 -3 0.29
5 Car 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0.40
6 USpA 0.60 0.00 0 1 -1 0.60

2.50 2.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.50 1.25 1.50 1.42
Presentation 0.40 1.50 1.25 1.50 1.42
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.64
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Alya Marlin LUDER BIE 2 4.03 2.56 1.47 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
2 Av 0.40 0.03 0 1 1 0.43
3 Car 0.40 -0.01 -1 0 0 0.39
4 FEN 0.30 0.04 1 2 1 0.34
5 USpA 0.60 -0.02 -2 0 1 0.58
6 McN 0.50 0.02 1 -1 1 0.52

2.50 2.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.00 1.17
Presentation 0.40 1.25 1.50 1.25 1.33
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.25 1.25 1.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.47
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Giannina GERMANN BIE 9 3.92 2.35 1.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 USpA 0.60 -0.16 -3 -2 -3 0.44
2 Car 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0.40
3 FEN 0.30 0.00 -1 0 1 0.30
4 1W 0.30 -0.02 0 -1 -1 0.28
5 McN 0.50 0.02 0 0 1 0.52
6 Av 0.40 0.01 0 1 0 0.41

2.50 2.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 1.75 1.25 1.33
Presentation 0.40 1.25 1.75 1.25 1.42
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.57
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Malea AULMANN TRM 3 3.92 2.55 1.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FEN 0.30 0.02 0 0 2 0.32
2 Car 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
3 USpA 0.60 0.00 0 1 -1 0.60
4 Av 0.40 -0.01 0 0 -1 0.39
5 McN 0.50 0.03 0 1 1 0.53
6 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30

2.50 2.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 1.25 1.25 1.17
Presentation 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.25
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.37
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Isabella  NACHTRAB BIE 7 3.90 2.47 1.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
2 Car 0.40 0.03 0 1 1 0.43
3 1W 0.30 0.01 1 0 0 0.31
4 Av 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
5 McN 0.50 -0.07 -2 -1 -1 0.43
6 USpA 0.60 -0.04 -1 0 -1 0.56

2.50 2.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.00 1.50 1.25
Presentation 0.40 0.75 1.00 1.50 1.08
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.43
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Lilia WEBER NEU 17 3.79 2.13 1.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Car 0.40 0.05 2 1 1 0.45
2 Av 0.40 0.04 1 1 1 0.44
3 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
4 USpA 0.60 -0.12 -2 -2 -2 0.48
5 FEN* * 0.00 0.00 - - - 0.00
6 McN 0.50 -0.07 -2 -1 -1 0.43

2.20 2.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.25
Presentation 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.33
Skating Skills 0.40 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Sofia RÜFLI TRM 19 3.56 2.43 1.63 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Av 0.40 0.05 2 1 1 0.45
2 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
3 FEN 0.30 0.03 0 2 1 0.33
4 USpA  0.60 -0.02 0 0 -1 0.58
5 McN 0.50 -0.08 -1 -2 -2 0.42
6 Car 0.40 -0.08 -2 -2 -2 0.32

2.50 2.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.33
Presentation 0.40 1.25 1.50 1.50 1.42
Skating Skills 0.40 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.63
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Gioara GERMANN BIE 15 3.56 2.22 1.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1W 0.30 -0.03 -1 -1 -1 0.27
2 Car 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0.40
3 McN 0.50 -0.07 -1 -1 -2 0.43
4 USpA 0.60 -0.12 -2 -1 -3 0.48
5 Av 0.40 -0.05 -2 -1 -1 0.35
6 FEN 0.30 -0.01 -1 0 0 0.29

2.50 2.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.00
Presentation 0.40 0.75 1.25 1.50 1.17
Skating Skills 0.40 0.75 1.50 1.25 1.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.34
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Mathilde RENNES TRM 1 3.56 2.40 1.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 USpA 0.60 -0.14 -3 -2 -2 0.46
2 FEN 0.30 -0.01 -1 0 0 0.29
3 Car 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
4 Av 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
5 McN 0.50 0.00 -1 0 1 0.50
6 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33

2.50 2.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.83
Presentation 0.40 1.00 0.75 1.25 1.00
Skating Skills 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.25 1.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Lisa ORLANDINI AJO 10 3.49 2.19 1.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
2 1W 0.30 -0.04 -2 -1 -1 0.26
3 Av 0.40 -0.04 -1 -1 -1 0.36
4 Car 0.40 -0.09 -3 -2 -2 0.31
5 FEN 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
6 USpA 0.60 -0.14 -3 -2 -2 0.46

2.50 2.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.25 1.08
Presentation 0.40 0.75 1.25 1.50 1.17
Skating Skills 0.40 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.30
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Louane BUACHE TRM 5 3.40 2.17 1.23 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Av 0.40 -0.12 -3 -2 -4 0.28
2 Car 0.40 -0.07 -2 -1 -2 0.33
3 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
4 FEN 0.30 -0.04 -2 -1 -1 0.26
5 McN 0.50 0.00 2 -1 -1 0.50
6 USpA 0.60 -0.10 -1 -2 -2 0.50

2.50 2.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.25 1.25 0.75 1.08
Presentation 0.40 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.17
Skating Skills 0.40 0.75 1.00 0.75 0.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.23
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Loraine GUEX MTG 12 3.31 2.24 1.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FEN 0.30 -0.05 -2 -1 -2 0.25
2 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
3 Av 0.40 -0.05 -2 -1 -1 0.35
4 Car 0.40 -0.01 -1 0 0 0.39
5 USpA 0.60 -0.12 -2 -1 -3 0.48
6 McN 0.50 -0.03 -1 -1 0 0.47

2.50 2.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 0.75 0.75 1.25 0.92
Presentation 0.40 0.75 0.75 1.00 0.83
Skating Skills 0.40 0.50 1.00 1.25 0.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.07
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Neyla Zahra CHAABANE BIE 14 2.90 1.87 1.03 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.00 0 -1 1 0.50
2 Car 0.40 -0.08 -3 -2 -1 0.32
3 FEN 0.30 -0.02 -1 -1 0 0.28
4 1W 0.30 -0.05 -1 -1 -3 0.25
5 Av* * 0.00 0.00 - - - 0.00
6 USpA 0.60 -0.08 0 -1 -3 0.52

2.10 1.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.40 1.00 0.75 1.00 0.92
Presentation 0.40 0.75 0.75 1.00 0.83
Skating Skills 0.40 0.75 1.00 0.75 0.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.03
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element
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